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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3025

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04-08-2016

Activities under Swachh BharatMission


†3025. SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE:


Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the activities undertaken so far in Maharashtra under Swachh Bharat Mission

(Gramin) (SBM-G);


(b) the number of people benefited in Maharashtra under SBM-G; and


(c) the details of the activities/work which are yet to be completed under the SBM-G along with the time by which the said activities/works are likely to be completed?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)


(a) As per the information provided by the State of Maharashtra on the Integrated Management Information System (IMIS), 1514346 Individual household latrines (IHHLs) and 99 Community Sanitation Complexes have been constructed in Maharashtra since 2.10.2014. In addition, Solid and Liquid Waste Management (SLWM) activities have been taken-up in 160 Gram Panchayats.

Various awareness activities, workshops and trainings of stakeholders have been organized in Maharashtra. Out of 41130 villages, 9560(23.24%) villages have been declared Open Defecation Free (ODF) in Maharashtra. In addition, 15 Blocks and one district-Sindhudurg have also been declared ODF. Sanitation Coverage, which was 52.76% on 2.10.2014 has increased to 64.98% as on 1.08.2016.


 (b) As per the IMIS information, 1514346 households have been provided Individual household latrines (IHHLs) in Maharashtra under SBM(G) since 2.10.2014.


(c) As per the information provided by the State on the IMIS, 4338769 Households are without toilets as on 1.08.2016 in Maharashtra. The State endeavours that these households will be provided Individual household latrines (IHHLs) by 2
nd

 October, 2019.
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